PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
KAWAMURA INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL RESEARCH (transfer 50% of its rights, title & interest) 08/02/2013								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	DIC CORPORA	RATION (acquire 50% of rights, title & interest)						
Street Address:	35-58, Sakashi	akashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku,						
City:	Токуо							
State/Country:	JAPAN	PAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 67101		671010)4					
Patent Number: 69432		694320	96					
Patent Number: 736512			20					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:2028870357Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:	202-659-2		ine lax allempt is unsuccession.					
Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com								
Address Line 1: 4th Floor								
Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mel R. Quintos					
Signature:			/MRQ/					
Date:			08/13/2013					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (Transfer of Rights with Exhibit A) (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Transfer of Rights with Exhibit A) (2)#page2.tif								

05P-1089-05P-15047 05P-15788 相議族証

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KAWAMURA INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL RESEARCH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 631, Sakado, Sakura-shi, Chiba-ken, JAPAN, owns the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in the attached list of United States Letters Patent (referred to as attachment <u>Exhibit A</u>) or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

WHEREAS, KAWAMURA INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL RESEARCH (ASSIGNOR), in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its 50% right, title and interest in said United States Letters Patent (referred to as attachment <u>Exhibit A</u>) to DIC CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, and DIC CORPORATION wishes to acquire 50% of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Letters Patent (referred to as attachment Exhibit A);

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its 50% rights, title and interest in said invention and said United States Letters Patent (referred to as attachment Exhibit A) or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF,	have hereum	to set hand and sea	al
this	2nd	day of _	August	, 2013
Assignor:	KAWAMURA	INSTITUT	E OF CHEMICA	LRESEARCH
Signature:		Hickory	which	<u> </u>
Name:	Michihiro	KONO	¥	
Title:	General Na	nager, Intel	lectual Property D	lept.

PATENT REEL: 031001 FRAME: 0530

osf-10892 osf-15047 osf-15788 粗議康証 ²/2

.

EXHIBIT A

1) U.S. Patent No.: 6,710,104

2) U.S. Patent No.: 6,943,206

3) U.S. Patent No.: 7,365,120